
 
 

 

TENDER No.EE/SA/TECH/TENDER-57/2018/1766  Dtd.  10.07.2018 
 

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

SOUTH ANDAMAN DIVISION 

ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT 

PORT BLAIR 
 

Unique No.     TENDER No. 
 

 

Name of Work - Disposal of unserviceable 960 Nos Empty 

Barrel lying at Neil Island Power House 

under  South Andaman division 

Name of Department - ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT, A&N ADMN. 

Subject - Disposal of unserviceable 960 Nos Empty Barrel 

lying Neil Island Power House under  South 

Andaman division 

Estimated Cost of Project - Rs. 65000.00 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) - Rs. 1300.00 

Contact Person - Name Executive Engineer(SA),Office of the 

Executive Engineer,South Andaman 

Division,Electricity Department, 

Haddo(P.O),Port Blair – 744 102 

Tel:03192 232549 
 

   

Price of TENDER document - Rs. 50/- 

TENDER  document 

downloadable  

- Yes 

 

 Date Time 

Start Date & Time for sale of TENDER document       10 .07.2018 1000 hrs. 

Last Date & Time for sale of TENDER document      31.07.2018 1200 hrs. 

Last Date & Time for bidding       31. 07.2018 1500 hrs. 

Date & Time for tender opening      31.07.2018 1530 hrs. 

 

Sold to:  

M/s  --------------------------------------------------- 

 ---------------------------------------------------   Signature    :  

                     Designation 

                                    (Issuing Officer) 

 

 

Tel:03192


Annexure-A 
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS  

1. Offers Sealed offers duly superscribed with Tender no. & due date are 

invited from reputed firms for Disposal of unserviceable 960 

Nos Empty Barrel lying at Neil Island Power House 

under  South Andaman division which should be addressed 

to the Executive Engineer, South Andaman Division, 

Electricity Department, Port Blair duly sealed & signed for 

confirming the acceptance of our terms & conditions & scope 

of work.  If there is any deviation it should be indicated in the 

offer. 

2. EMD a) All the Tenderers shall deposit the sum of Rs.1300/- 

(Rupees One thousand three hundred only) as EMD by call 

deposit receipt/ Demand Draft/Bankers cheque/ Bank 

guarantee/FDR valid for at least 03 months from any 

Commercial Bank payable in favour of Executive Engineer 

(SA), Electricity Department, Port Blair. Tender not 

accompanied by EMD or incomplete in any respect shall 

be liable to be rejected summarily. 

b) EMD will be released to the successful tenderer on receipt 

of the tendered amount and  after finalization of tender 

process.  EMD of unsuccessful tenderers shall be released 

on finalization of tender process.  

3. Collection of Tender  

document 

The detailed Tender documents may be collected on working 
days by paying Rs.50/- (Non refundable) in the form of 

demand draft from the office of the Executive Engineer, 

Electricity Department, South Andaman Division, Port Blair -

744102 phone:03192-232549 and the office of the Assistant 

Engineer(Ele.), Ele. Deptt., Ferrargunj. 

4. Tender Document  Fees a) The Tenderer shall deposit the Tender document fees of  
Rs.50/- in the form of demand draft drawn in favour of the 

Executive Engineer, South Andaman Division, Electricity 

Department, Port Blair if downloaded from the website or 

has to submit the receipt of purchase of Tender 

documents. 

b) Tender without Tender document fees of Rs.50/- will 

summarily be rejected and will not be considered. 

5. Validity Validity of the offer shall be up to 06 months from the due 

date. 

6. IT Certificate Latest Income Tax Clearance certificate/latest income tax 

return acknowledgement is to be submitted along with the 

Tender /offer. 

7. Price Departmental reserved price for selling of Unserviceable 960 

Nos  empty barrel is Rs.65000/- and this will be the base price 

of the Tender-cum-Public Auction. No  tender will be accepted 

below the reserved price. Price quoted and accepted shall be 

firm and final. 

 

 

 
 

8. Other conditions a.  The successful tenderer should deposit the tendered amount 

in full by banker’s cheque / demand draft drawn in favour of 



Executive Engineer, South Andaman Division, Electricity 

Department, Port Blair as soon as the letter of award  is  

issued but not later than one week. 

b. Removal of collection and lifting should be completed 

within 30 days from the date of issue of letter of award. If the 

successful tenderer fails to adhere to the time schedule, the 

EMD is liable to be forfeited and he will have no right, 

whatsoever, on the remaining part of the tender.  The empty 

barrel should be removed in presence of the Junior Engineer,  

Neil Island Power House, Electricity Department and 

necessary taking over certificate and gate pass should be 

obtained from the Junior Engineer, Neil Island Power House 

before transportation. 

c. The collection and lifting of empty barrel etc. shall be at the 

cost of tenderer. It will be the sole responsibility of the 

tenderer to safeguard from pilferage / damage, ; loss, 

whatsoever after the empty barrel is handed over by Junior 

Engineer, Neil Island Power House concerned on proper 

receipt to the tenderer and no claim on this account shall be 

entertained by the department 

  d. Interested parties may inspect the empty barrel in the Neil 

Island, Power House premises of the Junior Engineer, 

Electricity department, Neil Island on any working day. 

9. Last Date & Time The last date of receipt of the Tender is on   31.07.2018 at 1500 

Hrs. The same will be opened on   31.07.2018 at 1530 hrs. in 

presence of the Tenderers,  if any. 

10. Arbitration In the event of any dispute/differences what so ever arising 

under the contract  placed by the department, shall be referred 

to arbitration which shall be as per the provision of Indian 

Arbitration Act. 1940. The award of such arbitration shall be 

final and binding on both the parties. 

11. Jurisdiction Any dispute for the firm and implementing agency shall be 

settled in the court of arbitrator specified by the implementing 

agency and preferably in A&N Islands. 

12. Termination/Cancellatio

n of the Tender/Order 

The department may at any time terminate /cancel the 

contract by giving written notice to the firm in case of any 

violation of terms & conditions of the tender  by the firm. 

If the firm becomes bankrupt or otherwise insolvent, in 

this event, termination will be without recovery of any 

compensation from the firm, provided that such 

termination will not prejudice or affect any right of action 

or remedy that has accrued or will accrue thereafter to the 

department. 
13. Force Majure a. For purposes of this clause, “Force Majeure” means an 

event beyond the control of the Bidder and not involving 

the Bidder’s fault or negligence and not foreseeable. Such 

events may include, but are not limited to, acts of the 

Purchase either in its sovereign or contractual capacity, 

wars or revolutions, fires, floods, epidemics, quarantine 

restrictions and freight embargoes. 
b. If a force Majeure situation arises, the Bidder shall 

promptly notify the tendering Authority in writing of 

such conditions and the cause thereof. Unless 

otherwise directed by the tendering Authority in 



writing, the Bidder shall continue to perform its 

obligations under the Contract as far as is reasonably 

practical, and shall seek all reasonable alternative 

means for performance not prevented by the Force 

Majeure. 
14. Delay in the bidders 

performance 

The bidder shall adhere to the time schedule for 

completion of the work.  An unexcused delay by the 

Bidder in the performance of its contract obligations shall 

render the Bidder liable to any or all of the following 

sanctions: 

i) Forfeiture of its E.M.D 

ii) Termination of the contract for default. 

However, in case of a situation beyond the control of the 

bidder, the tendering authority may consider extension of 

date for completion of the contract.  

 

 

15. Date of Completion Work should be commenced and completed within 30 days 

from the date of issue of letter of award.  

16. Submission of Offer a. Telegraphic/Telex/Fax Tender will not be entertained. 

b.  TENDER No. & due date should be indicated on the 

cover containing the Tender. 

c. If the envelope is not sealed and marked, the TENDER 

Authority will assume no responsibility for the Bid’s 

misplacement or premature opening. 
d. The Executive Engineer, South Andaman Division, 

Electricity Department, Port Blair reserves the right to 

verify, modify, revise, amend or change any of the terms 

and conditions mentioned above or to reject any or all the 

Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever thereof 

or may terminate the Tender process midway without 

assigning any reason. 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer …………………………………………………………………. 

 

Address in full including phone No. & Fax No…………………………………… 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                  

 

 
 ANNEXURE  B 

 
Scope of Work 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Date   Place           Signature of the Tenderer 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

        SNo. Description of Job 
1.            1.  Disposal of unserviceable 960 Nos Empty Barrel laying at Neil Island 

Power House under  South Andaman division 



 

 
 

 
                                        Annexure – ‘C” 

        

v.Meku rFkk fudksckj izzzÓklu 

fo|qqr foHkkx 

vf/kÓklh vfHk;Urk dk;kZy;   

nf{k.k v.Meku e.My] gSMks 

iksVZ Cys;j & 744102 

Vsfy% 03192&232549] QSDl% 03192&232549 

Andaman & Nicobar Administration 

  Electricity Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

South Andaman Division 

Haddo, Port Blair- 744102 

Tel: 03192-232549, Fax: 03192-232549 

 

Q-la-F.No. EE/SA/TECH/TENDER-58/ 2018 /1766                 Port Blair, Dated :  10.07.2018     

           
 

Unique No.      TENDER  No. 

 

 

PRICE  BID 

 

Schedule to Tender No. No.EE/SA/TECH/TENDER-58/2018/ 

1766    Dtd.  10.07.2018 time & date of receipt of Tender in this office by 

1500 hrs. On    31.07.18 & Time & date of opening of Tender at 1530 hrs. 
on    31.07.18. All Tenderers should furnish their rates in the following 
format:  

 

 

 

 

Note: Rate to be quoted in numeric as well as in words. 
 

                                                            Signature of Tenderer…………………. 

Address in full………………………… 

             …………………………. 

    

        SNo. Description of Job Rate  
(in Rs.) 

1.            1. Disposal of unserviceable 960 Nos Empty Barrel laying at 

Neil Island Power House under  South Andaman division 

 

 Total  


